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COVER NOTE 

From: Mission of Switzerland to the European Union 

date of receipt: 26 January 2026 

To: General Secretariat of the Council 
No. prev. doc.: PE 17/24 

Subject: Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council establishing a 
return border procedure, and amending Regulation (EU) 2021/1148 

- notification from Switzerland 
 

Delegations will find attached the notification from Switzerland regarding the fulfilment of its 

constitutional requirements of the above-mentioned Regulation. 
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